TUITION AND FEES

Tuition and fee schedules are presented separately for undergraduate day
programs, and evening undergraduate, graduate and summer programs.
Certain students may be eligible for tuition waivers. Information about

eligibility requirements can be found in the section on financial aid.

Tuition and Fees - 2023/2024

Undergraduate Day
Division'
Cost for Full-Time In-
State Student
Tuition:
MA Resident
Non-Resident
N.E. Regional
Fees:
General Fee
Student Activity
Fee
Student Health
Services Fee
Capital
Improvement Fee
Total Fees
Residence Halls:
Residence Hall Fee
Chandler Village
Dowden Hall
Single (Additional
charge)
Wasylean Hall
Sheehan Hall
Residence Activity
Fee
Technology and
Equipment Fee
Board Plans
Bronze 90
Sem/350 Dining
Dollars
Silver 150
Sem/200 Dining
Dollars
Gold 200 Sem/150
Dining Dollars
Platinum 280
Sem/100 Dining
Dollars
Grand 250
Sem/400 Dining
Dollars
Damage Deposit
(1st Semester)
Other:
Health Insurance

Annual

$11,286.00

$970.00
$7,050.00
$1,455.00

$9,298.00
$72.00

$310.00

$636.00

$10,316.00

$8,398.00
$8,098.00
$600.00

$8,898.00
$8,698.00
$50.00

$220.00

$4,206.00

$4,378.00

$4,412.00

$4,456.00

$4,630.00

$3,779.00

Per Semester

$5,643.00

$485.00
$3,525.00
§727.50

$4,649.00
$36.00

$155.00

$318.00

$5,158.00

$4,199.00
$4,049.00
$300.00

$4,449.00
$4,349.00
$25.00

$110.00

$2,103.00

$2,189.00

$2,206.00

$2,228.00

$2,315.00

$100.00

na

Per Cr. Hour

$470.25

$40.42
$293.75
$60.63

$387.42
$3.00

$12.92

$26.50

$429.84

Orientation Fee (New $75.00

Students)

Commuter Meal Plan $300.00
International Student $500.00

Fee Fall/Spring

International Student
Fee-Summer

Tuition and Fees

na

$150.00
$250.00

$125.00

Division of Graduate and Continuing Education

Tuition:

Undergradua'(e2

Graduate

Fees:

Adminstrative Fee
Undergraduate
Graduate

Capital Improvement Fee

Other:

Student Teaching

Lab Instruction
Art Model Fee
Applied Music Fee
Application Fee
Transcript Fee

Field Work Supervision
Internship

International Student Fee-
Fall/Spring

International Student Fee-
Summer

Annual

$500

Per Semester Per Cr. Hour

$130.00
$169.00
$143.00
$143.00
$26.50

$75.00 per

course

$90.00 per

course

$25.00 per

course

$260.00 per

course

$50.00 per

item

$10.00 per

item
$15.00
$15.00

$250

$125

! Undergraduate Day division courses are offered M-F, 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.
2 Undergraduate courses in the Division of Continuing Education begin at
4 p.m. M -F, Sat/Sun, and on-line



