TUITION AND FEES

Tuition and fee schedules are presented separately for undergraduate day programs, and evening undergraduate, graduate and summer programs. Certain students may be eligible for tuition waivers. Information about eligibility requirements can be found in the section on financial aid.

Tuition and Fees - 2023/2024

Undergraduate Day Division ¹	Annual	Per Semester	Per Cr. Hour
Cost for Full-Time In- State Student	\$11,286.00	\$5,643.00	\$470.25
Tuition:			
MA Resident	\$970.00	\$485.00	\$40.42
Non-Resident	\$7,050.00	\$3,525.00	\$293.75
N.E. Regional	\$1,455.00	\$727.50	\$60.63
Fees:			
General Fee	\$9,298.00	\$4,649.00	\$387.42
Student Activity Fee	\$72.00	\$36.00	\$3.00
Student Health Services Fee	\$310.00	\$155.00	\$12.92
Capital Improvement Fee	\$636.00	\$318.00	\$26.50
Total Fees	\$10,316.00	\$5,158.00	\$429.84
Residence Halls:			
Residence Hall Fee			
Chandler Village	\$8,398.00	\$4,199.00	
Dowden Hall	\$8,098.00	\$4,049.00	
Single (Additional charge)	\$600.00	\$300.00	
Wasylean Hall	\$8,898.00	\$4,449.00	
Sheehan Hall	\$8,698.00	\$4,349.00	
Residence Activity Fee	\$50.00	\$25.00	
Technology and Equipment Fee	\$220.00	\$110.00	
Board Plans			
Bronze 90 Sem/350 Dining Dollars	\$4,206.00	\$2,103.00	
Silver 150 Sem/200 Dining Dollars	\$4,378.00	\$2,189.00	
Gold 200 Sem/150 Dining Dollars	\$4,412.00	\$2,206.00	
Platinum 280 Sem/100 Dining Dollars	\$4,456.00	\$2,228.00	
Grand 250 Sem/400 Dining Dollars	\$4,630.00	\$2,315.00	
Damage Deposit (1st Semester)		\$100.00	
Other:			
Health Insurance	\$3,779.00	na	

Orientation Fee (New Students)	\$75.00	na
Commuter Meal Plan	\$300.00	\$150.00
International Student Fee Fall/Spring	\$500.00	\$250.00
International Student Fee-Summer		\$125.00

Division of Graduate and Continuing Education

Division of Graduate and C	Annual	Per Semester	Per Cr. Hour
Tuition:			
Undergraduate ²			\$130.00
Graduate			\$169.00
Fees:			
Adminstrative Fee			
Undergraduate			\$143.00
Graduate			\$143.00
Capital Improvement Fee			\$26.50
Other:			
Student Teaching		\$75.00 per	
		course	
Lab Instruction		\$90.00 per	
		course	
Art Model Fee		\$25.00 per	
Applied Music Fee		course	
Applied Music Fee		\$260.00 per course	
Application Fee		\$50.00 per	
Application Fee		item	
Transcript Fee		\$10.00 per	
		item	
Field Work Supervision			\$15.00
Internship			\$15.00
International Student Fee- Fall/Spring	\$500	\$250	
International Student Fee- Summer		\$125	

¹ Undergraduate Day division courses are offered M-F, 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.

Undergraduate courses in the Division of Continuing Education begin at 4 p.m. M - F, Sat/Sun, and on-line